

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 7999-8009/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in RFA No. 1029/2003 & RFA No. 1526/2000 & RFA No. 2334/2001 & RFA No. 2697/1999 & RFA No. 3030/2003 & RFA No. 3269/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL INDUS.& EXP.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R. Takkar,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Pritpal Nijjar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that against the relied upon decision in Labh Singh case, this Court has directed notice in SLP(C) NO.36838-36857 of 2009.

In view of the above, issue notice on the applications and SLP.

Tag with SLP(C) No.36838-36857 of 2009.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master