

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36838-36857/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB TH:COLLR ACQUN &ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35819-35834 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36858-36869 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36870-36884 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra
Mrs.Varuna B.Gugnani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan
Mr.Ramraghendra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan,Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents in SLP(C) Nos.36870-36884/09, however the name of the respondent shown in the vakalatnama does not tally with the names given in the SLP. Granted two weeks time as last chance for clarifying it.

Contd....2

: 2 :

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the respondent. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit thereafter. Await return of notice of the remaining respondent.

List the matter on 30.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar