

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36838-36857/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in RFA No. 2709/2000 & RFA No. 2710/2000 & RFA No. 2711/2000 & RFA No. 2712/2000 & RFA No. 2713/2000 & RFA No. 2714/2000 & RFA No. 2715/2000 & RFA No. 2716/2000 & RFA No. 2717/2000 & RFA No. 2718/2000 & RFA No. 2719/2000 & RFA No. 2720/2000 & RFA No. 2721/2000 & RFA No. 2722/2000 & RFA No. 2723/2000 & RFA No. 2724/2000 & RFA No. 2725/2000 & RFA No. 2726/2000 & RFA No. 2727/2000 & RFA No. 2728/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB TH:COLLR ACQUN &ANR.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36870-36884 of 2009 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 35819-35834 of 2009 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 36858-36869 of 2009 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 19504-19514 of 2010 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 6445-6448 of 2010 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 34936 of 2010 (With office report) (For final disposal) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5139-5142 of 2010 With I.A.No.1-4 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 1730-1735 of 2011 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 24922 of 2010 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24923-25009 of 2010 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1631-1632 of 2011 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/5/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv
 Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

 Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.
 Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.
for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

 Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners to take fresh steps for
service on unserved respondents.

3

There shall be stay of the judgment of
the High Court subject to the petitioner State
depositing the amount due (with all statutory
benefits) as per the Award of the Reference
Court within eight weeks. The land owners will
be entitled to withdraw the amount.

List after summer vacation on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master