

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 9497-9508/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in RFA No. 1526/2000 & RFA No. 1990/2000 & RFA No. 2336/2002 & RFA No. 2337/2002 & RFA No. 2338/2002 & RFA No. 2339/2002 & RFA No. 2581/2003 & RFA No. 2586/2005 & RFA No. 2933/2002 & RFA No. 2954/2002 & RFA No. 2961/2002 & RFA No. 3248/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
COLLECTOR, LAQ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.1-3, 4 and 5 of 2011 (applications for permission to file SLP, substitution of legal heirs of the deceased petitioner against RFA No.2338/2002 and delay in filing substitution application) are allowed for the limited purpose of this petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in regard to the very same notification, notice has been issued in SLP(C) NO.22528/2010.

In view of it, issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the SLPs.

Tag with SLP(C) No.22528/2010.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master