

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24923-25009/2010

COLLECTOR, LAQ INDUS. DEP. PUNJAB & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

WITH SLP(C)NOS.17590-17613 AND 18260-18271 OF 2011

Date: 28/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik, adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta , Adv  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar , Adv

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh , Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

contd.....2

In SLP(C) Nos.24923-25009/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce the original Hindi newspaper regarding substituted service. It is submitted that Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh has filed vakalatnama for few of the respondents. Ld.counsel for the respective petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the above counsel and file proof.

In SLP(C) Nos.24923-25009/10 Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar has filed vakalatnama for one respondent. It is submitted that the same counsel proposes to appear for the same party in the other cases also. Ld.counsel for the respective petitioners in the other cases are directed to serve notice on the above counsel to complete service as against that respondent.

All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.10.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

SB