

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26465-26467/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in RFA No.2717/2000,RFA No.51/2001,RFA No.59/2001,CO No.110/2007,CO No.115/2007,CO No.116/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAKHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, LAND ACQ., INDUST.DEV.PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Giri,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kapoor,adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that they have complied with the earlier order passed by this Court. In case, there is any delay, it stands condoned in compliance.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master