

\220

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 21038/2011

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR INDU.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Advocate, has entered appearance on behalf of erstwhile counsel Ms. Kavita Wadia and has assured the Court that he will file the necessary documents as per the undertaking given within four weeks, which is granted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|