

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19504-19514/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in RFA No.2697/1999, RFA No.1526/2000, RFA No.2334/2001, RFA No.1029/2003,RFA No.3030/2003,RFA No.3269/2003, RFA No.4478/2003,RFA No.4479/2003,RFA No.2199/2004, RFA No.2200/2004,RFA No.2586/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL INDUS.& EXP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has neither filed proof of deposit of cost of Rs.500/- nor taken steps in respect of unserved respondents in Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.19504, 19506, 19508, 19509, 19511, 19512 and 190514 of 2011.

The above-mentioned special leave petitions stand dismissed for non-compliance.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (HARJINDER KAUR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |