

☐
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23499-23500/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2010 in RFA No.4190/ 2008 and RFA No.955/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAVITAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date:23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Giri,Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay,Adv.
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.
For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that an application for deletion of respondent No.4 from the array of parties will be filed. Let needful be done within four weeks, failing which the special leave petitions shall automatically stand dismissed as against respondent No.4.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER