

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 & in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2013

CC 9487/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in RFA No.4060/2008,RFA
No.4061/2008RFA No.4062/2008RFA No.4063/2008RFA No.4064/2008RFA
No.4065/2008RFA No.4066/2008RFA No.4067/2008RFA No.4068/2008RFA
No.4069/2008RFA No.4142/2008RFA No.4630/2008RFA No.5700/2008RFA
No.5701/2008RFA No.5702/2008RFA No.5703/
2008RFA No.5704/2008RFA No.5705/2008RFA No.5816/2008 of The HIGHCOURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL INDUSTRIES & EXPORT COR.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATMA SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,C/delay in filing & Refiling SLP
and office report)

With

SLP(C)No...../2013 (CC Nos.9906-9941)

(C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)No...../2013 (CC NO. 14000/2013)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)No...../2013 (CC No. 14002-14003/2013)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.R. Takkar,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Santhana Lakshim,Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)...../2009 (CC No. 19844-19863/2009) etc.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master