

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1730-1735/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2009 in RFA No.2578/2003,RFA No.2579/2003,RFA No.2580/2003,RFA No.2582/2003,RFA No.2750/2003,RFA No.2904/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS KAUR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Civil) No.17590-17613/2011

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(Civil) No.19814/2011

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(Civil) No.26465-26467/2011 (With office report)

SLP(Civil) No.25339-25357/2013 (With office report)

SLP(Civil) No.25358-25393/2013 (With office report)

SLP(Civil) No.19504-19514/2010

(With appln. For permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and recalling the court's order and c/delay)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/04/2014      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
   Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Item No.4

- 2 -

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kr. Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report indicates that some of the respondents are yet to be served. Even the LRs of deceased respondents have not been served in some of the petitions. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that even the names of the Lrs. of the deceased respondents are not correct. She needs time to check and submit report.

Fresh steps be taken by the petitioners for service on the unserved respondents/Lrs. Of the deceased respondents by correcting the names of the Lrs. of the deceased respondents.

Item No.4

- 3 -

Mr. Tushar, learned counsel submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of some of the respondents. After filing vakalatnama, counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks.

List on 21.7.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
Registrar

am