

SECTION IV B Listed on 17.04.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 7
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 1

INTERLOCUTORY APPLCIAITON NOS. 46 to 60
(Application for interim directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 61 to 75
(Application for interim direction)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 36870-36884 OF 2009.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLCIAITON NOS. 16 to 30
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 31 to 45
(Application for stay)

The Collector, Land Acq. Ind. Dep.
Punjab Govt. & Anr. Etc. Etc.Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Lal Singh (D) Thr. Lrs.
& Ors. Etc. Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice regarding applications for
condonation of delay as also on SLPs."

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued to all the respondents in the instant matter. All the respondents are served by Courier Slips.

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP No.	Total No of Respondents	V/A	C/A	R/A
36870	sole	sole	-	-
36871	sole	sole	-	-
36872	3	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36873	3	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36874	4	R-1 to R-4	-	-
36875	2	R-1 to R-2	-	-
36876	sole	sole	Filed	Not filed
36877	3	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36878	sole	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36879	sole	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36880	sole	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36881	sole	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36882	sole	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36883	sole	R-1 to R-3	-	-
36884	sole	R-1 to R-3	-	-

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.08.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" It is stated that in the special leave petitions filed by the State, the service is not complete in some of the matters. Learned counsel for the State seeks three weeks time for filing an application substituted service and dasti service.

It is stated that the land-owners have also filed the special leave petitions challenging the very same judgment and are pending in SLP(C)NO.22528/2010 and other tagged matters.

List the matters alongwith SLP(C)NO. 22528/2010 and other tagged matters after service is complete."

It is submitted that Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 in SLP No. 36876 of 2009 has filed an application for interim direction which has been registered as IA Nos. 46 to 60. Copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate for respondents in the matters has filed an application for interim

direction which is registered as IA Nos. 61 to 75. Copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner has filed an application for modification of Court order dated 25.11.2010 which is defective and unregistered as page numbers of Annexure-A has not been mentioned in the body of application. However, copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The Interlocutory applications in the above mentioned matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court in the matters with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

ckm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR