

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36838-36857/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2008 in RFA No. 2709-2728/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB TH:COLLR ACQUN &ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35819-35834/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36858-36869/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36870-36884/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24922/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24923-25009/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34936/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1631-1632/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1730-1735/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12486/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25339-25357/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25358-25393/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25395-25397/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25398-25415/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP (C).....CC No(s).5139-5142/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 6445-6448/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 22528/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17590-17613/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and appln.(s)
for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing
SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18260-18271/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19814/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22233-22245/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23499-23500/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26465-26467/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27693-27699/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30268/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22047-22054/2013
(With appln.(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and

appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Virender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Sanchar Anand, learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner-State of Punjab, list these special
leave petitions after three weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar