

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36838-36857/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2008 in RFA No. 2709/2000, RFA No. 2710/2000, RFA No. 2711/2000, RFA No. 2712/2000, RFA No. 2713/2000, RFA No. 2714/2000, RFA No. 2715/2000, RFA No. 2716/2000, RFA No. 2717/2000, RFA No. 2718/2000, RFA No. 2719/2000, RFA No. 2720/2000, RFA No. 2721/2000, RFA No. 2722/2000, RFA No. 2723/2000, RFA No. 2724/2000, RFA No. 2725/2000, RFA No. 2726/2000, RFA No. 2727/2000, RFA No. 2728/2000 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH
THE COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION
INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 35819-35834/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36858-36869/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36870-36884/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24922/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24923-25009/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified
SLP(C) No. 34936/2010
Digitally signed by

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.04.01
16:46:22 IST
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 1631-1632/2011
(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 1730-1735/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12486/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25339-25357/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25358-25393/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25395-25397/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25398-25415/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19504-19514/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP,
permission to file SLP, recalling the court's order and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 24682/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)..CC No(s). 5139-5142/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 6445-6448/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 22528/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17590-17613/2011
(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay
in filing and refiling SLPs, c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18260-18271/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19814/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 22233-22245/2011
(With Office Report)

3

SLP(C) No. 23499-23500/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26465-26467/2011
(With appln.(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners,
application for transposition, c/delay in filing substitution
appln., appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27693-27699/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30268/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22047-22054/2013
(With appln.(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners,
impleadment and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent
and Office Report)

Date: 25/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Kulvi, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

4

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Rajat, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Virender Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for permission to file special
leave petition(s) is/are allowed.

Delay in filing and refiling the special leave petitions is condoned.

Delay in filing the application(s) for substitution is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution is/are allowed.
5

Application(s) for impleadment is/are rejected.

Application(s) for transposition is/are allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis and carefully perused the documents on record. In our considered opinion, we do not see any good ground to interfere with the judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar